S N Y D E R JOWA | MISSOURI | NEBRASKA | SOUTH DAKOTA | WISCONSIN

&ASSOCIATES

May 14, 2020

City of Knoxville
305 South Third Street
Knoxville, JA 50138

RE: PAY APPLICATION #1
ROCHE STREET CULVERT REPLACEMENT
S&A PROJECT NO. - 119.0729

Dear Honorable Mayor and Council:

Enclosed for your review and approval is TK Concrete Inc’s Payment Application #1 for the above
noted project. Based on project observation, plan quantities, measured quantities, and work
completed we recommend approval of Payment Application #1. Work performed during this
payment period includes; pavement removal, box culvert removal, clearing and grubbing,
excavation, traffic control, storm sewer, water main, and other miscellaneous project items.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at any time.

Respectfully,

SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Andy G. Burke, P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosure
CC: Tony Vermeer & Kirk Salnave, TK Concrete, Inc.

V:\Projects\2019\119.0729.01\Construction\Letter_2020-05-14_PayApp01_Roche.docx

2727 SW SNYDER BOULEVARD | PO BOX 1159 ANKENY, IA 50023-0974
P 515-964-2020 | F:315-964-7938 SNYDER-ASSOCIATES COM



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 1

PROJECT: Roche Street Culvert Replacement .
OWNER: City of Knoxvitie S&A PROJECT NO. 119.0729
ADDRESS: 1608 Fifield Road

Polia, lowa 50219 START DATE: Aprll 23, 2020
DATE: May 14, 2020 PAYMENT PERIOD: 4/23/20 to 5/13/20
CONTRACT SUMMARY:
CONTRACT PERIOD:
Original Contract Amount $ 529,815.00
Original Contract Date: March 1, 2020
Net Change by Change Order: 3
Confract Amount to Date: $ 529,815.00

WORK SUMMARY:

Work Performed This Perod: $ 74,732.50 Total Work Parformed to Dats: H 74,732.50
Relqoga: 59 $ 3,736.63 Retainager 5% $ 3,736.63
Subiotai This Period $ 70.995.88 Total Eamned Less Retainage: $ 70,995.88
AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION: $ 70,995.88 Payment Summary
Pay Applicalion # $ 70,995.68
Total $ 79,995.58

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies thet

(1) all previous progress payments received from OWNER on account of Work done under the Corviract referred o above have been applied to discharge in full all
obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connaction with the Work coverad by prior Applicalions for

{2) fitie to all materials and aquipment incorporaled in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this application for Payment are free and clear of all liena, ciaims,
security interests and encumbrances.

TK Concrete, inc.
CONTRACTOR

LT

ENGINEER'S APPROVAL:
Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION Is recommended:

DATE: 5/ ,/_LZZZ_C_’g-O_

E=wburksi@snyder-a5socigies com
By O="Snyder & Associates inc” DATE:
; BuRE —
Reason; | have reviewed this
documeant
Daler 2020 05 14 12:00:40-05'00

OWNER'S APPROVAL

City of Knoxville
OWNER

By DATE:

VAProjecs\20131116.0728.0TConssruchonPayApp_2020-05-13_PayAppD1_Roche xisx



%lLPlL

%bl'vl

%000
%000
%00 0
%00 0
%Y6 2
%0062
%000
%000

31va ol
3ALINdNOD
AN3oY3d

%bl bl

%L v

%000
%000
%000
%000
%Y6 vT
%00 52
%000
%00 0

QoIH3d SIHL
ETERE o]
1N30¥3ad

06°2eL'vL $
0S'2EL'vL $
= & 000
E § 000
E $ 000
- S 000
1 00'529'S 5 00Ssze
00'00S'2 § 520
: $ 000
= § 000
1800 ALILNVNO
aoad
SIHL MHOM Q2131400

¥IQHO IONVHO

05 2EL'vL $ 00'618'62S $ ? LOVYINCD TVLOL
AYVAWNS ¥IAHO FONVYHI

05 ZeL'vL $ 00'618'625 $

= $ 000 , 00'000'6 £ 00021 $ 41 s

= $ 000 ' 00'000'GE & 0000005 $ 871 1

= $ 000 00'000'sY 3§ 0000522 ¢ v3a 2

2 $ 000 * 00005'26 5 ocoosz'l $ 41 ¥
00'629'S $ o0szz , 00'085'2Z 5 00Se ¢ AD Z08
00'005‘2 $ szo 00'000'0} 5 0000001 ¢ s1 4

= $ 000 00089't $ 0069 $ A %

* $ 000 00'6€5'2 $ 0069 $ A0 6t

1800 ALILNYND 1800 V10L LSOO LINN  LINN  ALLLNYND

31YA OL YHOM a3131dWOD SWALI LOVHLINGD

X8 oyooy” LoddyAed €1-50-020Z ddvie, O\LO 6220 64 1\6L

10 ¥3AQUO FONYHI

*LOVHINOD TYNIDIHO TVLOL

PeIEOD JAUIA HUIT-UIBYD '83UBd:g 66
6unoyg Lerodwe) /66
9X,8 UIM| 'U0NOag pug UBA|NY XOg B18IoU07) ISEd8)d 9 66
,0X,8 UIM] ‘HBAIND XOF 61842U00) JSESdLd G 66
0Z SSBID ‘UoNBABIX3 +'66
sesmonyg Buysixg Jo [eAOWSY € 66
ulelpgng pue Jexue|g Joj [BUBIB JTNUEIE) 2 66
lreg Eaads 66
1¥3ATND X08
NOILdI¥OS3a oN
[LERT]
aie




